# Anderson County Board of Commissioners Purchasing Committee Meeting Agenda April 11, 2022 4:30 p.m.

## **Room 312 of the Courthouse**

**Members:** Tim Isbel (Committee Chair), Steve Mead, Phil Yager, Catherine Denenberg and Denver Waddell.

# A. Contracts Approved by Law Director-

1. Perdue Brandon- Contract for Court Fines and Fees Collections Services.

Commissioner Isbel made a motion to remove this item from discussion. Commissioner Mead seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

# B. Contracts Pending Law Director Approval-

1. <u>Waste Connections-</u> 2<sup>nd</sup> Amendment to contract# 15-0169-A2 to Amend wages and hours of operation.

Commissioner Mead made a motion to approve and forward to County Commission with a recommendation for approval contingent upon Law Director approval. Commissioner Yager seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

2. <u>BMC Office Technology, County Commission, Contract #22-0058</u> – Request to add a color printer.

Commissioner Mead made a motion to approve and forward to County Commission with a recommendation for approval contingent upon Law Director approval. Commissioner Yager seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

### C. Other Business

 Request to Transfer miscellaneous communications equipment from the Sheriff's Dept. to E911.

Commissioner Yager made a motion to approve and forward to County Commission with a recommendation for approval. Commissioner Mead seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

### **D. New Business**

1. ETHRA Lease Agreement- Lease of office space in the Emory Valley Center.

Commissioner Yager made a motion to approve and forward to County Commission with a recommendation for approval. Commissioner Mead seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

# E. Old Business

1. Request from Mayor Frank to amend the lease agreement with the City of Clinton to allow other uses for the soccer fields managed by the City of Clinton.

Commissioner Yager made a motion to approve and forward to County Commission with a recommendation for approval contingent upon Law Director approval. Commissioner Mead seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.